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Terminal Blocks

Always the right connection

Terminal blocks enable incoming and outgoing
cables to be connected in switchboards and
control systems in a convenient and space-saving
manner. They can be used in transport systems
and automation technology as well as in building
installation technology.

We offer you the complete range of connection
technology with screw terminals, spring-loaded
terminals and In-Push-out (iPo) terminals,
combination plug-in terminals, insulation
displacement terminals and a wide variety of
accessories. These can be combined with each
other. This allows you to benefit from a high level
of flexibility as well as simplified configuration.
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Terminal Blocks | All the information you need

A multitude of additional information ...

Information + ordering

6 All the important things at a glance -! Everything you need for your order

Refer to SiePortal to find an overview of your products
(product catalog)

For information about terminal blocks, please visit our

website www.siemens.com/distribution-components

» Terminal blocks sie.ag/2kW8ZXo

Direct forwarding to the individual products in SiePortal
by clicking on the article number in the catalog or
entering this web address incl. article number
www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?Article No.

6 Your product in detail

Use our conversion tool for quick and easy conversion to
Siemens products www.siemens.com/conversion-tool

0 Siemens YouTube channel

e Siemens ALPHA FIX terminal blocks — 8WH2 terminal
with spring-loaded-connection sie.ag/6FTjPN

14

2 The fast track to the experts

Contact persons in your region
We offer a comprehensive portfolio of services. Competent expert advice on technical questions with a wide
You can find your local contacts at range of demand-optimized services for all our products and

www.siemens.com/lowvoltage/components/contact systems.

You will find further information on services at Assistance with technical queries is provided at
www.siemens.com/service-offers www.siemens.com/support-request

14/2 Siemens LV 10 - 10/2023
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All the information you need | Terminal Blocks

can be found in our online services

Commissioning + operation

O Your product in detail

The SiePortal platform (knowledge base) provides
detailed technical information
www.siemens.com/lowvoltage/product-support

e Operating instructions
e Certificates

Online Support app available for download from the
App Store and Play Store

You will find further information at
www.siemens.com/support-app

Provision of 3D data (step and u3d data formats)

* SiePortal (product catalog)
www.siemens.com/lowvoltage/product-catalog

¢ Image database
www.siemens.com/lowvoltage/picturedb

Engineering data for CAD or CAE systems are available in
the CAx Download Manager at
www.siemens.com/cax

O Technical overview — Terminal blocks

This page provides you with comprehensive information and links on terminal blocks

www.siemens.com/lowvoltage/product-support (109769088)

Siemens LV 10 - 10/2023
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Terminal Blocks | Quick selection guide

8WH terminal blocks

Through-type terminals  Through-type terminals
Two-tier terminals

Three-tier terminals

Four-tier motor terminals

Isolating and isolating blade

Isolating terminals
terminals

I Ly Two-tier isolating terminals
i i g
=, N conductor isolating terminals

Measuring transformer isolating

terminals
Initiator/actuator Initiator terminals
terminals .
Actuator terminals
L] L]
i
o & &) Infeed terminals

= [

Function terminals Fuse terminals

,éi b

Three-tier terminals
Three-tier isolating terminals
Diode terminals

Two-tier diode terminals

Shield terminals

Further information

14/4 Siemens LV 10 - 10/2023

8WH6 8WH6
iPo plug-in terminals iPo installation
terminals

2.5...150 mm? See page 14/6 2.5...35mm? See page 14/16
2.5...4 mm? See page 14/9 -
2.5...4 mm? See page 14/10 -

- 2.5...35 mm? See page 14/18
1.5 mm? See page 14/13 -
1.5 mm? See page 14/13 -
2.5 mm? See page 14/14 -
4 mm? See page 14/12 -

- 2.5 mm? See page 14/20

- 2.5 mm? See page 14/21

From page 14/6 From page 14/16
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8WH2 8WH5 8WH3
spring-loaded combination insulation displacement
terminals plug-in terminals terminals
1.5...35mm? See page 14/22 2.5 mm? See page 14/34 1.5...2.5mm? See page 14/38
1.5...4 mm? See page 14/25 - 1.5 mm? See page 14/39
2.5 mm? See page 14/26 - -
2.5...4 mm? See page 14/27 - -
2.5...4mm? See page 14/28 - 1.5..25mm?  See page 14/40
4 mm? See page 14/30 - -
2.5 mm? See page 14/32 - -
2.5 mm? See page 14/33 - -

From page 14/22 From page 14/34 From page 14/38

Quick selection guide | Terminal Blocks

==

8WH1
screw terminals

2.5...240mm?  See page 14/42

2.5...4mm? See page 14/45

4 ...6 mm? See page 14/46

4 mm? See page 14/48

6 mm? See page 14/49

4 ...6 mm? See page 14/50

4 mm? See page 14/52

2.5 mm? See page 14/53
Diameter

> 35 mm See page 14/54

From page 14/42

Siemens LV 10 - 10/2023 14/5
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Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WH6 iPo plug-in terminals

Through-type terminals
@ o—————>0

Terminal width

Max. load current ..,

Max. operational voltage U,,,.,

AWG

Connection capacity, one rigid conductor
Connection capacity, one flexible conductor with end sleeve
Standard

@o—_l_—o

Terminal size

2.5 mm?

5.2 mm

24 A

800V

26...12

0.14 ... 4 mm?
0.14 ... 2.5 mm?

IEC 60947-7-1, [EC 60947-7-2, AV

8WH6000-0AF00
8WH6000-0AF01

4 mm?

6.2 mm
32A

800V

24 ...10

0.2 ... 6 mm?
0.2 ... 4 mm?

IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 6

8WH6000-0AG00

8WH6000-0AGO1

0947-7-2, A

8WH6003-0AF00
8WH6003-0AF01

8WH6003-0AG00
8WH6003-0AGO1

Terminals Color

O Through-type terminals

2 ® Gray
@ Blue

3 ® Gray
@ Blue

4 @ Gray
@ Blue

8WH6004-0AF00
8WH6004-0AF01

8WH6004-0AG00
8WH6004-0AGO1

@ PE through-type terminals

2 € Green-yellow 8WH6000-0CFO7 8WH6000-0CGO07
3 € Green-yellow 8WH6003-0CFO7 8WH6003-0CGO07
4 € Green-yellow 8WH6004-0CFO7 8WH6004-0CGO7

Specific accessories

Covers

Terminals Article No. Article No.

| | 2 @ Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-1GA00 8WH9003-1GA00
. ] 3 @ Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-2GA00 8WH9003-2SA00
4 @ Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-4GA00 8WH9003-4SA00

Article No. Article No.

2 @ Gray 2.0 mm 8WH9070-0AA00 8WH9070-0AA00
3 @ Gray 2.0 mm 8WH9070-0GA00 8WH9070-0GA00
4 @ Gray 2.0 mm 8WH9070-0HA00 8WH9070-0HA00
Cover segments
Color Article No. Article No.
@ Gray 8WH9000-0GA00 -
Warning covers
Article No. Article No.

)

8WH9060-5CA06 8WH9063-5CA06

=
=3
=~
]
|
]

' 5
See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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8WH terminal blocks | Terminal Blocks

6 mm? 10 mm? 16 mm? 35 mm?

8.2 mm 10.2 mm 12.2 mm 16 mm

41A 57 A 90 A 125 A

1000 V 1000 V 1000 V 1000 V

20...8 20...6 20..4 10...2

0.5... 10 mm? 0.5... 16 mm? 0.5 ... 25 mm? 6...35mm?

0.5 ... 6 mm? 0.5... 10 mm? 0.5... 16 mm? 6...35 mm?

IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2, (Nhus IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2, s IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2, ®, @& IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2, ®, @&
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\| . 4 e T
1 - e .
| ) ( !|[5'_ 1!, ‘e o

Wl 4 L 17 L - “

8WH6000-0AHO0 8WH6000-0AJO0 8WH6000-0AK00 8WH6000-0AMO0

8WH6000-0AHO1 8WH6000-0AJO1 8WH6000-0AKO1 8WH6000-0AMO1

8WH6000-0CHO7 8WH6000-0CJ07 8WH6000-0CKO7 8WH6000-0CM07

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.

8WH9004-3SA00 8WH9005-1SA00 8WH9006-1SA00

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.

8WH9063-5CA06 8WH9065-5CA06 8WH9066-5CA06 8WH9067-5CA06
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Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WH6 iPo plug-in terminals

Through-type terminals for high-current applications

o0——-——o0 " "
@ Terminal size

50 mm? 95 mm? 150 mm?
©) = Terminal width 20 mm 25 mm 31 mm
- Max. load current [, 150 A 232A 309 A

Operational voltage AC/DC 1000 V/1500 V 1000 V/1500 V 1000 V/1500 V

AWG 8...2/0 4..3/0 1/0 ... 300
Connection capacity, rigid 10... 70 mm? 25...95 mm? 95 ... 150 mm?
Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve 10 ... 50 mm? 25 ...95 mm? 95 ... 150 mm?

Standard [EC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-1, AN
IEC 60947-7-2, AXus IEC 60947-7-2, AXus

Terminals Color
© Through-type terminals
2 ® Gray 8WH6000-0ANOO 8WH6000-0AQ00 8WH6000-0AS00

@® Blue 8WH6000-0ANO1 8WH6000-0AQ01 8WH6000-0AS01

@ PE through-type terminals
2 ¢ Green-yellow 8WH6000-0CNO7 8WH6000-0CQ07 =

Specific accessories

Connecting combs

Number of poles Article No. Article No. Article No.
2-pole 8WH9020-3AB00 8WH9020-3AD00 8WH9020-3AF00
3-pole 8WH9020-3AC00 8WH9020-3AEQ0 8WH9020-3AG00
Tap-off terminal
) Number of poles Article No. Article No. Article No.
1-pole 8WH9120-0DA00 8WH9120-0DA00 8WH9120-0DA00

Test plugs

Surface Article No. Article No. Article No.
Metal 8WH9010-0NBOO 8WH9010-0NBOO 8WH9010-0NBOO
Insulating sleeves for test plugs

IE— Color Article No. Article No. Article No.
@ Red 8WH9010-0MB02 8WH9010-0MB02 8WH9010-0MB02
Warning covers
Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9067-5CA06 8WH9068-5CA06 8WH9068-5CA06

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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8WH terminal blocks | Terminal Blocks

Two-tier terminals

D o2 >

oO———0 Terminal size
2.5 mm? 4 mm?
Oo—_1:°o—o Terminal width 5.2 mm 6.2 mm
Max. load current /,,,, 26 A 32A
Max. operational voltage U, 500V 500V
AWG 26...12 24 ...10
@) 0_:._00 Connection capacity, one rigid conductor 0.14 ... 4 mm? 0.2...6 mm?
L Connection capacity, one flexible conductor 0.14 ... 2.5 mm? 0.2 ... 4 mm?
with end sleeve
Standard |EC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2, IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2,
o\ A

Versi Color

@ Two-tier terminals

Without equipotential bonding @® Gray 8WH6020-0AF00 8WH6020-0AG00
@® Blue 8WH6020-0AF01 8WH6020-0AG01
With equipotential bonding ® Gray 8WH6025-0AF00 8WH6025-0AG00
¢ Green-yellow 8WH6020-0CF07 8WH6020-0CG07
1 Bridging the terminal is only possible in the top tier (in the center).
Specific accessories
Covers
Terminals Color Width Article No. Article No.
4 ® Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-4SE0O =
5 = 8WH9003-1VA00
Compartment partitions u
Terminals Color Width Article No. Article No.
4 ® Gray 2 mm 8WH9070-0BA00 8WH9070-0BA00

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WH6 iPo plug-in terminals

Isolating terminals

O_‘_j Lo Terminal size

2.5 mm? 4 mm?
Terminal width 5.2 mm 6.2 mm
Max. load current /,,, 20 A 20A
Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 400V 500V
AWG 26...12 24 ...10
Connection capacity, one rigid conductor 0.14 ... 4 mm? 0.2... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, one flexible conductor with end sleeve 0.14 ... 2.5 mm? 0.2...4 mm?
Standard [EC 60947-7-1, X IEC 60947-7-1, AN

» »
Terminals Color

2 ® Gray 8WH6000-6CFO0 8WH6000-6AG00
3 ® Gray 8WH6003-6CFO0 =
4 ® Gray 8WH6004-6CFO0 =

Specific accessories

Covers
. Terminals Color Article No. Article No.
. . 2 @ Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-35C00 8WH9003-1GA00
3 @ Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-3SD00 -
4 ® Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-5GA00 -
Compartment partitions
Terminals Color Article No. Article No.
2 ® Gray 2.2mm 8WH9070-0AA00 8WH9070-0AA00
3 @ Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9070-0GA00 -
Plug-in zone connectors
Y H Color llluminated display Article No. Article No.
Isolating plugs @ Orange = = 8WH9040-0DB04 8WH9040-0DB04
— Through-type ® Gray 16 A = 8WH9020-8AB00 8WH9020-8ABO0
P’ connectors
Fused connectors " @ Black 6.3A 12..30V,1..25mA 8WH9040-3AB08 8WH9040-3AB08
Without 8WH9040-3DB08 8WH9040-3DB08
Component connectors [ ) Gray 6A - 8WH9040-0BB0O0O 8WH9040-0BB0OO

The G fuse holders must be selected according to the maximum power loss (heat dissipation) of the G fuse links.
Depending on the application and method of installation, the heat rise conditions in closed fuse holders must be tested.
Higher ambient temperatures represent an additional load for the fuse links.

A shiftin rated current should therefore be taken into account in such applications.

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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8WH terminal blocks | Terminal Blocks

Isolating blade terminals

T T Terminal size

2.5 mm? 4 mm?
Terminal width 5.2 mm 6.2 mm
Max. load current /,,,, 20 A 20A
Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 400V 400V
AWG 26...12 24..10
Connection capacity, one rigid conductor 0.14 ... 4 mm? 0.2... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, two rigid conductors - 0.5 ... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, one flexible conductor 0.14 ... 2.5 mm? 0.2...4 mm?
Standard IEC 60947-7-1, X IEC 60947-7-1, AXus

Terminals Color

® Gray 8WH6000-6AF00 8WH6000-6CG00
3 ® Gray 8WH6003-6AF00 =
4 ® Gray 8WH6004-6AF00 =

Specific accessories

Terminals Article No. Article No.

. . 2 ® Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-3SC00 8WH9003-1GA00
3 ® Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-3SD00 -
4 ® Gray 2.2mm 8WH9000-5GA00 -

Compartment partitions
Terminals i Article No. Article No.
2 ® Gray 2 mm 8WH9070-0AA00 8WH9070-0AA00

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WH6 iPo plug-in terminals

Fuse terminals

Terminal size
4 mm?

Terminal width 6.2 mm
Max. load current /., 6.3 A
Max. operational voltage U,,,, 500V

AWG 24..10

Connection capacity, one rigid conductor 0.2 ... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, one flexible conductor with end sleeve 0.2...4 mm?
Standard A\, &

LED Color

Fuse terminals for 5 x 20 mm G fuse links

@® Without @ Black 8WH6000-1GG08
® 10...30VAC/DC @ Black 8WH6000-1KG38
® 110 ... 250 V AC/IDC @ Black 8WH6000-1MG88

Specific accessories

Covers

Terminals Width Article No.

2 ® Gray 2.2mm 8WH9003-1GA00

5 x 25 mm G fuse links

[i E Breaking capacity Rated uninterrupted current Article No.

b i = 4 Quick Large 1A 8WA1822-7EF16
1.6A 8WA1822-7EF18
25A 8WA1822-7EF21
4 A 8WA1822-7EF23
6.3A 8WA1822-7EF25

Slow Small TA 8WA1822-7EF76
1.6 A 8WA1822-7EF78
25A 8WA1822-7EF81
4A 8WA1822-7EF83
6.3A 8WA1822-7EF85

Isolating links, 5 x 20 mm

Size Article No.
(‘/ 5x 20 mm 8WH9021-0CB12

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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Initiator/actuator terminals

® @) Terminal size
é—o—é 0—°—0A 5 1.5 mm?

- L+ o Terminal width 3.5 mm 3.5mm
o =0 Max. load current/,,,, 13.5A 135A
Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 250V 250V
2 A A A AWG 26... 14 26..14
= L+ = L+ L .Conne_ction capacity, 0.14 ...1.0 mm? 0.14 ... 1.0 mm?
—o 0 «—0 flexible with end sleeve,
q with plastic sleeve
W
Connection capacity, 0.14...1.5 mm? 0.14 ... 1.5 mm?
flexible with end sleeve,
A A A A without plastic sleeve
=9 0——-—0
Standard [EC 60947-7-1 IEC 60947-7-1
L _PE L- L+ PE
i R T
= = ,,IMII;I } T
e T S RSP
] ~_H_H_u/ ] ‘_\‘_"_\,.—'/

Conductors ™ Number of LED
connec-
tions

O Initiator terminal

3-wire, L+, L-, A 4 = @ Gray 8WH6003-0DE0O =

3-wire, L+, L, A 4 Green, 24V (15...30V DQ) @ Gray 8WH6003-0FE00 =

3-wire, L, A, PE 4 - @ Gray 8WH6003-0HEOO =

@ Actuator terminal

4-wire, L+, L, L, A 5 - © Gray = 8WH6004-0DEOO
4-wire, L+, L, L, A 5 Green, 24V (15 ... 30V DQ) © Gray = 8WH6004-0FE0O
4-wire, L+, L—, PE, A 5 - © Gray = 8WH6004-0HEOO

" L+ = red, L- = blue, A (output) = petrol, L = petrol, PE (ground) = green/yellow

Specific accessories

Version Width Color Article No. Article No.
For 3-wire 2.2mm ® Gray 8WH9001-2VD00 =
For 4-wire 2.2mm ® Gray = 8WH9001-4VEOO
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8WH®6 iPo plug-in terminals

Infeed terminals for initiator/actuator terminals

©0) 'c-;_, Ic-;_, Terminal size
2.5 mm?

® E L+ L- Terminal width 7 mm
O

e = Max. load current [, 20A
) Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 250V
AWG 24..12
Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve, with plastic sleeve 0.2 ...2.5 mm?
Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve, without plastic sleeve 0.2 ...2.5 mm?
Standard [EC 60947-7-1
! 1-... - A B
(o e |
:it‘_\—\zf_#i"ﬂ
—— |d
- — . r
’ w
Conductors " Color
® 3-wire, L+, L- Orange 8WH6003-0DF04
® 4-wire, L+, L—, PE Orange 8WH6004-0HEO4

D L+ = red, L- = blue, A (output) = petrol, L = petrol, PE (ground) = greenlyellow

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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Specific accessories for 8WH6 initiator/actuator terminals

Connecting combs

Number of poles Load current Color Article No.
2-pole 17.5A @ Red 8WH9020-6JC02
@ Blue 8WH9020-6JC0O1
® Gray 8WH9020-6JC00
3-pole 17.5A @ Red 8WH9020-6JD02
@ Blue 8WH9020-6JD01
® Gray 8WH9020-6JD00
4-pole 17.5 A ® Red 8WH9020-6JE02
@ Blue 8WH9020-6JE01
@ Gray 8WH9020-6JE00
5-pole 17.5A @® Red 8WH9020-6JF02
@ Blue 8WH9020-6JFO1
® Gray 8WH9020-6JFO0
10-pole 17.5A @® Red 8WH9020-6JL02
@ Blue 8WH9020-6JL01
@® Gray 8WH9020-6JL00
20-pole 17.5A @® Red 8WH9020-6J502
@ Blue 8WH9020-6JS01
® Gray 8WH9020-6JS00

Labels, front, for terminal width 3.5 mm and terminal size 1.5 mm?

Article No.

Blank White 8WH8110-0AA05
Custom inscription Printed vertically White 8WH8140-0XA05-Z YO1
Printed horizontally White 8WH8120-0XA05-Z YO1

Labels, flat, for terminal width 3.5 mm and terminal size 1.5 mm?

Article No.

Inscription

Blank White 8WH8111-0AA05

Py o oy e g g Consecutive numbering Printed vertically 1...10 (10x%) White 8WH8141-0AB05

11...20 (10x) White 8WH8141-0AB15

21 ...30 (10x) White 8WH8141-0AB25

31...40 (10x) White 8WH8141-0AB35

41 ...50 (10x) White 8WH8141-0AB45

1 Printed horizontally 1...10 (10x) White 8WH8121-0ABO5

- 11 ... 20 (10%) White 8WH8121-0AB15

i 21...30(10x) White 8WH8121-0AB25

B 31...40 (10x) White 8WH8121-0AB35

g 41 ...50 (10x) White 8WH8121-0AB45
8 Custom inscription Printed vertically White 8WH8141-0XA05-Z YO1
9 Printed horizontally White 8WH8121-0XA05-Z YO1

=

Labels for 8WH initiator/actuator terminals for labeling system

Terminal width Standard Article No.

WIN 486 White
WIN 416 White

Front, blank 3.5 mm

Flat, blank 3.5 mm

8WH8112-0AA05
8WH8113-0AA05

Siemens LV 10 - 10/2023

14/15



https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I202_XX_08213&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I201_XX_05425&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I201_XX_05267&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I201_XX_05268&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I201_XX_05431&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH6
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JC02
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JC01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JC00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JD02
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JD01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JD00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JE02
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JE01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JE00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JF02
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JF01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JF00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JL02
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JL01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JL00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JS02
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JS01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9020-6JS00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8110-0AA05
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8140-0XA05-Z
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8120-0XA05-Z
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8111-0AA05
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8141-0AB05
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8141-0AB15
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8141-0AB25
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8141-0AB35
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8141-0AB45
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8121-0AB05
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8121-0AB15
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8121-0AB25
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8121-0AB35
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8121-0AB45
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8141-0XA05-Z
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8121-0XA05-Z
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8112-0AA05
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH8113-0AA05

Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WHG6 iPo installation terminals

Through-type terminals

O——<—+—0 a a
@ Terminal size

2.5 mm? 4 mm?
®@ o1 ° Terminal width 5.2 mm 5.2 mm 6.2 mm 6.2 mm
- Terminal length 59.5 mm 59.5 mm 66 mm 66 mm
Terminal height 42.5 mm 43 mm 44 mm 46.3 mm
Max. load current /,,,, 24 A = 32A -
Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 800V = 800V =
Rated impulse voltage - = = -
AWG 26...12 24 .12 24 ...10 24 .10
Connection capacity, one rigid conductor 0.14 ... 4 mm? 0.2...4mm? 0.2...6 mm? 0.2 ... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, two rigid conductors - = = =
Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve 0.14... 2.5 mm? 0.25... 2.5 mm? 0.25...4 mm? 0.25 ... 4 mm?
Connection capacity, flexible without end sleeve 0.14 ... 2.5 mm? 0.25 ... 2.5 mm? 0.25 ... 4 mm? 0.25 ... 4 mm?
Tightening torque - = = -
Standard [EC 60947-7-1 IEC 60947-7-2 IEC 60947-7-1 IEC 60947-7-2

Terminals Color
© Through-type terminals
2 ® Gray 8WH6001-0AF00 - 8WH6001-0AGO0 -
@ Blue 8WH6001-0AFO01 - 8WH6001-0AGO1 -
@ PE through-type terminals
2 ¢ Green-yellow - 8WH6001-0CFO7 - 8WH6001-0CGO7

Specific accessories

Covers
Color Width Article No. Article No.
@ Gray 1.8 mm = =
2.2 mm 8WH9000-1WA00 8WH9003-7WA00

N conductor support brackets

¢ For holding the N busbar
Color Article No. Article No.

@ Blue 8WH9143-0AF01 8WH9143-0AF01

Connecting combs

il ogl gl Number of poles Article No. Article No.
‘ ‘ ' 2-pole - -
EEE 3-pole - -

10-pole - -
Compartment partitions

Color Article No. Article No.

@ Gray = =

Connecting terminals

Color Width Article No. Article No.
@ Blue 10.3 mm 8WH9126-0BA01 8WH9126-0BA01
N busbars, 10 x 3 mm
g% Version Length Article No. Article No.
Copper, tinned 1000 mm 8WH9030-2AB12 8WH9030-2AB12

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards

14116 Siemens LV 10 - 10/2023


https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_D211_XX_00324&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_D211_XX_00324&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_D081_XX_00150&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_D211_XX_00324&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_D081_XX_00150&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_D211_XX_00324&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_D081_XX_00150&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I202_XX_08245&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I202_XX_06449&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I202_XX_08246&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I202_XX_06449&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I202_XX_06446&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I202_XX_06449&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_I202_XX_62876&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_I202_XX_62888&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_I202_XX_62886&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_I202_XX_62887&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I201_XX_05289&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I201_XX_05108&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I201_XX_06393&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I201_XX_06394&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_I201_XX_06047&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=P_NSH0_XX_00020&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_I201_XX_20421&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/picture?gridview=view2&objkey=G_I201_XX_20389&showdetail=true&view=Search
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH6001-0AF00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH6001-0AG00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH6001-0AF01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH6001-0AG01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH6001-0CF07
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH6001-0CG07
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9000-1WA00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9003-7WA00
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9143-0AF01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9143-0AF01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9126-0BA01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9126-0BA01
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9030-2AB12
https://www.siemens.com/product_catalog_SIEP?8WH9030-2AB12

8WH terminal blocks | Terminal Blocks

6 mm? 16 mm? 35 mm?

8.2 mm 8.2mm 12.2 mm 12.2 mm 15.2 mm 15 mm

66 mm 66 mm 51 mm 51 mm 55 mm 55 mm

50 mm 50 mm 50 mm 50 mm 51 mm 51 mm

41 A - 76 A = 125 A 125 A

800V = 400V - 800V =

= - 6 kV 6 kv 8 kv 8 kv

20...8 20...8 22 ...4 22 .4 18...2 18...2

0.5... 10 mm? 0.5 ... 10 mm? 6... 25 mm? 6 ... 25 mm? 0.75 ... 35 mm? 0.75...35 mm?
- - 2.5...10 mm? 2.5...10 mm? 0.75 ... 10 mm? 0.75 ... 10 mm?
0.5... 6 mm? 0.5... 6 mm? 6...16 mm? 6...16 mm? 0.75 ... 35 mm? 0.75 ... 35 mm?
0.5... 6 mm? 0.5... 6 mm? 6...16 mm? 6...16 mm? 0.75 ... 10 mm? 0.75 ... 10 mm?
- - 2.5...3.0Nm 2.5...3.0Nm 3.2...3.7Nm 3.2...3.7Nm
IEC 60947-7-1 IEC 60947-7-2 IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-1, s, @& AN, @

IEC 60947-7-2, AN IEC 60947-7-2, R\, &

==

iPo plug-in technology Screw terminals Screw terminals

8WH6001-0AHO0 = 8WH1201-0AK00 - 8WH1201-0AM0O0 -
8WH6001-0AHO1 = 8WH1201-0AKO1 - 8WH1201-0AMO1 -

- 8WH6001-0CHO7 - 8WH1201-0CKO7 - 8WH1201-0CM07
Article No. Article No. Article No.

- 8WH9005-3PA00 -
8WH9004-1WA00 - -

Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9143-0AHO1 = —

Article No. Article No. Article No.

- - 8WH9030-6BC0O0
= = 8WH9030-6BD00
- 8WH9030-6AL00 -

Article No. Article No. Article No.
= 8WH9070-6HA00 -

Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9126-0BA01 8WH9126-0BA01 -

Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9030-2AB12 8WH9030-2AB12 8WH9030-2AB12
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8WHG6 iPo installation terminals

N conductor isolating terminals

—  ° Terminal size
2.5 mm? 4 mm?
Terminal width 5.2 mm 6.2 mm
Terminal length 59 mm 66 mm
Terminal height 46.3 mm 46.3 mm
Max. load current .., / cross-section 24 A/2.5 mm? 32 Al4 mm?
Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 250V 250V
Rated impulse voltage 4 kV 6 kv
AWG 26...12 24 ...10
Connection capacity, one rigid conductor 0.14 ... 4 mm? 0.2 ... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, two rigid conductors 0.2... 1.5 mm? 0.2...2 mm?
Connection capacity, one flexible conductor with end sleeve 0.14 ... 2.5 mm? 0.25 ... 4 mm?
Connection capacity, two flexible conductors with end sleeve max. 0.5 mm? max. 1 mm?
Tightening torque - =
Standard [EC 60947-7-1 IEC60947-7-1

Terminals iPo plug-in technology iPo plug-in technology
2 @ Blue 8WH6001-0BFO1 8WH6001-0BGO1

Specific accessories

Covers
Color Width Article No. Article No.

@ Blue 2.2mm 8WH9000-1SA00 8WH9003-1SA00

@ Gray 2.2 mm = =

N conductor support brackets

¢ For holding the N busbar 10 x 3 mm
e To be placed every 20 cm

Color Article No. Article No.
@ Blue 8WH9143-0AF01 8WH9143-0AF01

Connecting terminals
Color Width Article No. Article No.

J @® Blue 10.3 mm 8WH9126-0BA01 8WH9126-0BA01

yy

o

N busbars, 10 x 3 mm

Version Article No. Article No.
Copper, tinned 1000 mm 8WH9030-2AB12 8WH9030-2AB12

/

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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8WH terminal blocks | Terminal Blocks

6 mm? 10 mm? 16 mm? 35 mm?

8.2 mm 10.2 mm 12.2 mm 15 mm

66.3 mm 55 mm 55 mm 55 mm

50 mm 47 mm 50 mm 50 mm

41 Al6 mm? 57 AI16 mm? 76 AI25 mm? 110 AI35 mm?
400V 400V 400V 400V

6 kV 6 kV 6 kV 6 kV

20...8 - - -

0.5... 10 mm? 0.5... 16 mm? 6 ...25 mm? 0.75 ... 35 mm?
0.5 ... 4 mm? 0.5...4 mm? 2.5...10 mm? 0.75 ... 10 mm?
0.5... 6 mm? 0.5... 10 mm? 6...16 mm? 0.75 ... 35 mm?
0.5... 1.5 mm? 0.5...2.5 mm? 4.6 mm? 0.75 ... 10 mm?
- 1.5... 1.8 Nm 1.5... 1.8 Nm 3.2...3.7Nm
IEC 60947-7-1 IEC 60947-7-1 IEC 60947-7-1 IEC 60947-7-1

4 9 4

iPo plug-in technology Screw terminals Screw terminals Screw terminals
8WH6001-0BHO1 8WH1201-0BJO1 8WH1201-0BKO1 8WH1201-0BMO1

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9004-1SA00 - - -

- 8WH9005-3PB0O0O 8WH9005-3PBO0O -

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9143-0AHO1 = = =

= 8WH9141-0BCO1 8WH9141-0BCO1 8WH9141-0BCO1

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9126-0BA01 8WH9126-0BA01 8WH9126-0BA01 -

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9030-2AB12 8WH9030-2AB12 8WH9030-2AB12 8WH9030-2AB12
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8WHG6 iPo installation terminals

Three-tier terminals

Terminal size
o0———0 Terminal width 5.2 mm
Terminal length 101 mm
O0——+0 Terminal height 50.5 mm
O—H'_Lio Max. load current I, Jcross-section 24 Al4 mm?
= Max. operational voltage U, (L-L) 400V
Rated voltage U, (L-N, L-PE) 250V
- ° AWG 26...12
T Connection capacity, rigid 0.14 ... 4 mm?
= Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve 0.14 ... 2.5 mm?

Types Color

L ® Gray 8WH6001-4QF00
LiL ® Gray 8WH6001-4DF00
LIN ® Gray 8WH6001-4CF00
PE/LIL ® Gray 8WH6001-4HFO0
PE/LIN ® Gray 8WH6001-4EF00
PE/LINT ® Gray 8WH6001-4FFO0

Specific accessories

Covers
Color Width Article No.
@ Gray 2.2mm 8WH9000-35A00

N conductor support brackets

¢ For holding the N busbar
¢ To be placed every 20 cm

Color Width Article No.

@ Blue 2 mm 8WH9142-0AF01
Connecting terminals

Color Width Article No.
E @® Blue 10.3 mm 8WH9126-0BA01
N busbars, 10 x 3 mm

Version Length Article No.

\/ Copper, tinned 1000 mm 8WH9030-2AB12

" Only copper busbars may be installed.

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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Three-tier isolating terminals

@ o——0 " "
Terminal size

_l_—O 2.5 mm?
- Terminal width 5.2 mm 5.2 mm 5.2 mm
@ o_,:r Lo Terminal length 1017 mm 101 mm 101 mm
O———=0 Terminal height 50.5 mm 50.5 mm 50.5 mm
-L-_o Max. load current I, /cross-section 24 Al4 mm? 24 Al4 mm? 24 Al4 mm?
® Max. operational voltage U,,, (L-L) 400V 400V 400V
o.T/T.o Rated voltage U, (L-N, L-PE) 250V 250V 250V
== AWG 26...12 26...12 26...12
-L-_o Connection capacity, rigid 0.25...4 mm? 0.25 ... 4 mm? 0.25 ... 4 mm?
Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve 0.25 ... 2.5 mm? 0.25 ... 2.5 mm? 0.25 ... 2.5 mm?

Types Color

© Through-type terminals with identical contour

PE/LIL ® Gray = = 8WH6001-4PFO0
PE/L/L isolation ® Gray 8WH6001-4MFO0 = =

PE/L/L isolating blade ® Gray - 8WH6001-4NFOO0 -

PE/LIN isolating blade ® Gray = 8WH6001-4GFO0 -

Specific accessories

Covers for isolating terminal in the contour

Article No. Article No.

@ Gray 2.2mm = 8WH9000-65A00 8WH9000-65SA00

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WH2 spring-loaded terminals

Through-type terminals

@O—O—O—O

Terminal width

Max. load current [,
Max. operational voltage U,,,,

AWG

Connection capacity, rigid

Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve
Standard

Terminal size
1.5 mm?

4.2 mm

17.5A

500V

28...16

0.08 ... 1.5 mm?
0.14 ... 1.5 mm?

IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2,

l:“ll, @

-, SR
® i)
i ‘T"—-é i}

8WH2000-0AEO0
8WH2000-0AEO1
8WH2000-0AE04
8WH2000-0AE02
8WH2000-0AE08
8WH2000-0AE03
8WH2000-0AE05
8WH2000-0AE06

2.5 mm?

5.2 mm

31A

800V

28..12

0.08 ... 4 mm?
0.14 ... 2.5 mm?

IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2,

s

8WH2000-0AF00
8WH2000-0AF01
8WH2000-0AF04
8WH2000-0AF02
8WH2000-0AF08
8WH2000-0AF03
8WH2000-0AF05
8WH2000-0AF06

8WH2003-0AE00
8WH2003-0AEO1
8WH2003-0AF04

8WH2003-0AF00
8WH2003-0AF01
8WH2003-0AF04

@ PE through-type terminals

Green-yellow
Green-yellow
Green-yellow

Terminals Color
© Through-type terminals
2 ® Gray
@® Blue
@ Orange
® Red
@ Black
@ Green
White
Yellow
3 ® Gray
@ Blue
@ Orange
4 ® Gray
@ Blue
@ Orange
2 q
3 q
4 q
Specific accessories
Covers
Color
@ Gray
Compartment partitions
Color
@ Gray

Cover segments

Width Terminals
2.2mm 2

3

4

Terminals
2
3
4

¢ For covering multi-wire terminals when mounting

Color

e e We WS S

14/22 Siemens LV 10 - 10/2023

Gray

Warning covers for the operating shafts of 8WH2 through-type terminals

two-wire terminals side-by-side

Article No.
8WH9061-5AA06

8WH2004-0AE00
8WH2004-0AEO1
8WH2004-0AF04

8WH2000-0CE07
8WH2003-0CE07
8WH2004-0CE07

Article No.

8WH9000-1GA00
8WH9000-2GA00
8WH9000-4GA00

Article No.

8WH9070-0AA00

8WH9070-0GA00
8WH9070-0HA0O

Article No.
8WH9000-0GA00

Article No.

8WH2004-0AF00
8WH2004-0AF01
8WH2004-0AF04

8WH2000-0CFO7
8WH2003-0CFO7
8WH2004-0CFO7

Article No.

8WH9000-1GA00
8WH9000-2GA00
8WH9000-4GA00

Article No.

8WH9070-0AA00
8WH9070-0GA00
8WH9070-0HA0O

Article No.
8WH9000-0GA00

8WH9060-5AA06
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4 mm? 6 mm? 10 mm? 16 mm? 35 mm?

6.2 mm 8.2 mm 10.2 mm 12.2 mm 16 mm

40 A 52 A 65 A 90 A 125 A

800V 1000 V 1000 V 1000 V 1000 V

28 ...10 24..8 24 ...6 24 .4 14 .2

0.08 ... 6 mm? 0.2... 10 mm? 1.5... 16 mm? 0.2 ... 25 mm? 2.5...35 mm?

0.14 ... 4 mm? 0.25 ... 6 mm? 1.5...10 mm? 0.25...16 mm? 2.5...35 mm?

IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2, |IEC60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2, |IEC60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2, |EC60947-7-1, |EC 60947-7-2, |EC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2,
AV s B\ AV B\

8WH2000-0AG00 8WH2000-0AHO0 8WH2000-0AJ00 8WH2000-0AK00 8WH2000-0AM0O0O
8WH2000-0AGO1 8WH2000-0AHO1 8WH2000-0AJ01 8WH2000-0AKO01 8WH2000-0AMO1
8WH2000-0AG04 = = = =
8WH2000-0AG02 = = = =
8WH2000-0AG08 = = = =
8WH2000-0AG03 = = = =
8WH2000-0AG05 = = = =
8WH2000-0AG06 -
8WH2003-0AG00 8WH2003-0AHO0 = = -
8WH2003-0AGO1 8WH2003-0AHO1 = = -

8WH2004-0AG00 = = = =
8WH2004-0AGO1 = = = =

8WH2000-0CG07 8WH2000-0CHO7 8WH2000-0CJ07 8WH2000-0CK07 8WH2000-0CM07
8WH2003-0CG07 8WH2003-0CHO7 = = =
8WH2004-0CG07 = = = =

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9003-1GA00 8WH9004-1GA00 8WH9005-1GA00 8WH9006-1GA00 -
8WH9003-2GA00 8WH9004-2GA00 = = =

8WH9003-4GA00 = = = =

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9070-0AA00 8WH9070-0DA00 - - -
8WH9070-0GA00 8WH9070-0DA00 - - -

8WH9070-0HA0O = = = =

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9003-0GA00 - = = =

Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No. Article No.
8WH9063-5AA06 8WH9064-5AA06 - - 8WH9067-5AA06
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Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WH2 spring-loaded terminals

Hybrid through-type terminals

O—<—=——00 " "
@ Terminal size

2.5 mm? 4 mm?
©) o_‘_‘j__o_o Terminal width 5.2 mm 6.2 mm
- Max. load current ., 28A 32A
Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 800V 800V
AWG spring 28 ...12 28...10/26 ... 10
Connection capacity, rigid, spring-loaded 0.08 ... 4 mm? 0.08 ... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, flexible, spring-loaded 0.08 ... 2.5 mm? 0.08 ... 4 mm?
AWG screw 26...14 28...10/26 ... 10
Connection capacity, rigid, screw-type 0.14 ...4 mm? 0.14 ... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, flexible, screw-type 0.14 ... 2.5 mm? 0.14 ... 4 mm?
Standard |EC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2 IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2

P‘ !F

Terminals Color Screw connection and Screw connection and
spring-loaded connection spring-loaded connection
@ Hybrid through-type terminals
3 ® Gray 8WH2103-2BF00 8WH2103-2BG00
@ Blue 8WH2103-2BFO1 8WH2103-2BGO1

e terminals
3 ¢ Green-yellow 8WH2103-3BF07 8WH2103-3BG07

Specific accessories

Covers

Color Terminals Article No. Article No.
® Gray 3 8WH9000-2HA00 8WH9003-2HA00

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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8WH terminal blocks | Terminal Blocks

Two-tier terminals

©) : : Terminal size

1.5 mm? 2.5 mm? 4 mm?
OO:I:O—O Terminal width 4.2 mm 5.2 mm 6.2 mm
Max. load current /., 17.5A 26 A 32A
Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 500V 500V 500V
AWG 28...16 28 ...12 28 ...10
@® o———o Connection capacity, rigid 0.08 ... 1.5 mm? 0.08 ... 4 mm? 0.08 ... 6 mm?
=9 Connection capacity, 0.08... 1.5 mm? 0.08 ...2.5 mm? 0.08 ... 4 mm?
flexible with end sleeve
Standard [EC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-1,
IEC 60947-7-2, N, @& IEC 60947-7-2, AN IEC 60947-7-2, AXus

N S e

Version Number of Terminals
poles
© Two-tier terminals
Without 2-pole 4 ® Gray 8WH2020-0AEQ00 8WH2020-0AF00 8WH2020-0AG00
equipotential @® Blue 8WH2020-0AE01 8WH2020-0AF01 8WH2020-0AGO1
bonding 6 ® Gray - 8WH2023-0AF00 -
@ Blue - 8WH2023-0AF01 -
With 1-pole 4 @ Gray 8WH2025-0AEQ0 8WH2025-0AF00 8WH2025-0AG00
equipotential @ Blue = 8WH2025-0AF01 =
bonding 6 ® Gray - 8WH2022-0AF00 -
Without 2-pole 4 @ Gray - 8WH2020-4CF0O0 -
equipotential
bonding
4 ¢ Green-yellow 8WH2020-0CE07 8WH2020-0CF07 8WH2020-0CG07
6 ¢ Green-yellow - 8WH2023-0CF07 -
" Only top tier can be fitted with connecting combs.
Specific accessories
Covers
Width Terminals  Color Article No. Article No. Article No.
2.2 mm 4 ® Gray 8WH9000-1VA00 8WH9000-1VA00 8WH9003-1VA00
6 ® Gray - 8WH9000-2VAQ0 -
Compartment partitions
Color Article No. Article No. Article No.
® Gray 8WH9070-0BA00 8WH9070-0BA00 8WH9070-0BA00

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WH2 spring-loaded terminals

Three-tier terminals

@ e g @) Terminal size
oO——0 2.5 mm?

= Terminal width 5.2 mm

Max. load current |/, 28A"
o——0
0—1—*—0 Max. operational voltage U,,,, 500V
- AWG 28...12

Connection capacity, rigid 0.08 ... 4 mm?

? C:’ Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve 0.08 ... 2.5 mm?
Standard |EC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2,

AV

Version Types Color
@ Three-tier terminals
Without equipotential - ® Gray 8WH2030-0AF00
bonding @ Blue 8WH2030-0AF01
PE/LIN ® Gray 8WH2030-4EF00
PE/LIL ® Gray 8WH2030-4HFO0
With equipotential bonding ® Gray 8WH2035-0AF00
@ Blue 8WH2035-0AF01

@ PE three-tier terminals
¢ Green-yellow 8WH2035-0CF07

" The total current through all connected conductors must not exceed the maximum load current.

Specific accessories

Covers
Article No.

- . 2.2mm ® Gray 8WH9000-1GD0O

Label holder

Article No.
o @® Gray 8WH9060-4BA00

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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8WH terminal blocks | Terminal Blocks

Four-tier motor terminals

o °—=° o Terminal size
Oo——0 2.5 mm? 4 mm?
O_-l- Terminal width 5.2 mm 6.2 mm
Max. load current /,,,, 26 A 32A
Max. operational voltage U, 800V 800V
AWG 28...12 28...10
Connection capacity, rigid 0.08 ... 4 mm? 0.08 ... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve 0.08 ... 2.5 mm? 0.08 ... 4 mm?
Standard IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-1, IEC 60947-7-2,
IEC 60947-7-2, AN s, &

Types Color
LILILIPE ® Gray 8WH2040-4LFO0 8WH2040-4LGOO

Specific accessories

Covers

Color Width Article No. Article No.
® Gray 2.2 mm 8WH9000-1GEO0 -

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WH2 spring-loaded terminals

Isolating terminals

o_._j Lo Terminal size

2.5 mm? 4 mm?
OO.I Lo Terminal width 5.2 mm 6.2 mm
Max. load current/,,,, 16 A 16 A
ooj Loo Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 400V 400V
AWG 28..12 28...10
Connection capacity, rigid 0.08 ... 4 mm? 0.08 ... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve 0.08 ... 2.5 mm? 0.08 ... 4 mm?
Standard [EC 60947-7-1, X IEC 60947-7-1, A¥us

1 =y

i

) < ' | U
Eﬁ E!ﬁ 7

Terminals Color

2 ® Gray 8WH2000-6AF00 8WH2000-6AG00
3 ® Gray 8WH2003-6AF00 -

4 ® Gray 8WH2004-6AF00 -

Specific accessories

Covers

Width Color Terminals Article No. Article No.
2.2mm @® Gray 2 8WH9000-2GA00 =

3 8WH9000-4GA00 =

4 8WH9000-5GA00 =

Compartment partitions

Terminals Article No. Article No.

® Gray 2 8WH9070-0AA00 8WH9070-0AA00
3 8WH9070-0GA00 —
4 8WH9070-0HAOCO —

Cover segments

 For covering multi-wire terminals when mounting
two-wire terminals side-by-side

Color Terminals Article No. Article No.
® Gray 3/4 8WH9000-0GA00 -
Plug-in zone connectors
Types Color Lnax llluminated display Article No. Article No.
Isolating plugs @ Orange 20A = 8WH9040-0DB04 8WH9040-0DB04
—— Through-type @® Gray 16 A - 8WH9020-8AB00 8WH9020-8AB00
3 connectors
Fused connectors " @ Black 6.3A 12...30V,1...2.5mA 8WH9040-3AB08 8WH9040-3AB08
Without 8WH9040-3DB08 8WH9040-3DB08
Component ® Gray 6A = 8WH9040-0BBOO 8WH9040-0BBOO
connectors

1 The G fuse holders must be selected according to the maximum power loss (heat dissipation) of the G fuse links.
Depending on the application and method of installation, the heat rise conditions in closed fuse holders must be tested.
Higher ambient temperatures represent an additional load for the fuse links.

A shift in rated current should therefore be taken into account in such applications.

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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8WH terminal blocks | Terminal Blocks

Isolating blade terminals

]’ ‘[ Terminal size

2.5 mm? 4 mm?
5 Lo Terminal width 5.2 mm 5.2 mm 6.2 mm
Max. load current /., 16 A 16 A" 16 A
oo-—T/T—oo Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 400V 400V 400V
AWG 28..12 26...14 28...10
Connection capacity, rigid 0.08 ... 4 mm? 0.14 ... 4 mm? 0.08 ... 6 mm?
Connection capacity, flexible with end sleeve 0.08 ... 2.5 mm? 0.14 ... 2.5 mm? 0.08 ... 4 mm?
Standard [EC 60947-7-1, (MY IEC 60947-7-1, ¥ IEC 60947-7-1, AN

ir ] Y |

] P |
r&,ﬁ'..q; g

@® Gray 8WH2000-6CF00 8WH2000-6CG00
3 @® Gray - 8WH2003-6CF00 -
4 @ Gray - 8WH2004-6CF0O0 -

» On terminals with three and four clamping points, the total current through all connected conductors must not exceed the max. load current.

Specific accessories

Covers
Color Width Terminals Article No. Article No. Article No.
® Gray 2.2 mm 2 8WH9000-2GA00 8WH9000-2GA00 -
3 8WH9000-4GA00 8WH9000-4GA00 -
4 8WH9000-5GA00 8WH9000-5GA00 -
Compartment partitions
Color Terminals Article No. Article No. Article No.
® Gray 2 8WH9070-0AA00 8WH9070-0AA00 8WH9070-0AA00
3 8WH9070-0GA00 8WH9070-0GA00 -
8WH9070-0HA0O 8WH9070-0HA0O
Color Terminals Article No. Article No. Article No.
® Gray 314 8WH9000-0GA00 8WH9000-0GA00 —

See general accessories, from page 14/55 onwards
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Terminal Blocks | 8WH terminal blocks

8WH2 spring-loaded terminals

Fuse terminals

Terminal size
4 mm?
Terminal width 6.2 mm 8.2mm 8.2mm
Max. load current/,,,, 6.3A 10A 30A
Max. operational voltage U,,,,, 250V 400V 400V

Max. individual power loss 1.6 W = =
as overload protection
Max. power loss as a group 1